P05000092906

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
- (Ad	ldress)	
(
	r/State Win/Dhone	40
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	; #;
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(,	,
	cument Number)	
OC)	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	, mily officer.	
		ĺ
		1
		i
		ĺ
·		į
<u> </u>	 	

Office Use Only



600056659596

06/30/05--01002--002 **158.75

05 JUN 29 PM 3: 58

SECRETALY OF STATE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	SHREE SAI ENTE			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA) ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	TE NAME - MUST INCLU		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM: SEKHAR MANDAPATI Name (Printed or typed) COOO LOVE RIDGE DR				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

(O2) (PSO) 345 2584

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
City, State & Zip

(850) 942 - 3627 x 498

Daytime Telephone number

·	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME	
The name of the corporation shall be:	
SHREE SAI ENTERPRISES, INC	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
901 W THARPE ST	₹∽ ~
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303	ALC;
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	FILED JUN 29 PM RETARY OF STAILASSEE, FL
RETAIL	PH & F. STAT
ARTICLE IV SHARES	¥m =
The number of shares of stock is:	
(00)	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
QY.	
SURESH KETHIREDDY (PRES)	
1241 SANDLER RIDGE RD	
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered a	agent is:
SEKHAR MANDAPATI	
6000 LOVE RIDGEDR	
TALLAHASSEE, PL 32312	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	· · · · · · · · · · · ·
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	•
SEXHAR MANDAPATI	
6000 LOVE RIDGE DR	
TALLAHASSEE , FL 31312- ************************************	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation certificate, I am familiar with and agent the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this	
M. Welakoody of	/29/05
Signature/Registered Agent H. H. L.	Date 129/05
Signature/Incorporator	Date

- SEKHAR MANDAPATI (VP)

 6000 LOUER RIDGE, DR

 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
- SIRISHA KETHIREDDY (TRE)
 6000 LOVE RIDGE DR
 TALLAHASSEE, PL 32312
- 3 RAMANI NIMMAKAYALA (SEC)
 1241 SANDLER RIDGE RD
 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317